

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 5650 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3688 OF 2020

Rita Pradeepkumar Pandey

..Appellant/Applicant.

v/s.

Pravin Bahirao Ghorpade & Anr.

..Respondents/
(Org Plaintiffs)

Rita Pandey Appellant present in person.

Mr. Arya Sapre i/b. Mr. Kavshik Mhatre for the Respondent.

CORAM : ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : 7th SEPTEMBER, 2022.

P.C.

1. The Appellant who was earlier represented by an Advocate, now seeks leave to argue the matter in person. The Appellant is directed to remain present before the Registrar Judicial for obtaining necessary permission.

2. Stand over to 3.10.2022.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)