

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 5650 of 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3688 OF 2020
IN
FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 5650 of 2020

Office Notice Office Memoranda of Coram Appearances, Court's Orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's Orders
<p>Smt. Rita P. Pandey (Appellant) present.</p> <p><u>CORAM :- SHRI. S. R. AGRAWAL</u> <u>REGISTRAR (JUDL.-II)</u></p> <p>Dated :- 17th JANUARY, 2023</p> <p>The Learned Advocate for Appellant, Mr. K. R. Tiwari & Co., has filed praecipe dated 10.01.2023 to withdraw his Vakalatnama and the same is taken on record. In view of Praecipe dated 10.01.2023, Learned Advocate Mr. K. R. Tiwari & Co. is discharged by virtue of power conferred upon Registrar under Chapter II, Rule 3 (n) of the Bombay High Court Appellate Side Rules, 1960.</p> <p>Sd/- Registrar (Judl.- II)</p> <p>apj – R(J-II) – 17.01.2023</p>	