

Arun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 176 OF 2023

Rita Pradeepkumar Pandey

...Appellant

Versus

Pravin Bajirao Ghorpade & Anr

...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3688 OF 2020

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 176 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15118 OF 2024

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 176 OF 2023

Ms. Rita P. Pandey, for the Appellant in person present.

Mr. Anand P. Pande, for Respondent No.2.

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2024.11.29
18:33:06 +0530

CORAM: ARIF S. DOCTOR, J

DATED: 28th November 2024

PC:-

1. When the matter was called today, the Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.2 submitted that there has been non-compliance of the previous order dated 30th April 2024 of this Court, by which the Respondent/Appellant was directed to make certain monthly payment.
2. The Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Applicant serves upon the Appellant/Respondent in person a copy of a fresh Interim Application.
3. The Appellant/Respondent seeks two weeks time to file an Affidavit in Reply.
4. Let that Reply be filed on or before 12th December 2024.
5. List the Interim Application on 9th January 2025.
6. I must note at this stage. that the Appellant in person continuously interjected and would not let the proceedings continue. I making it very clear that, if on the next occasion, I find that the Appellant does not conduct herself in accordance with the decorum that is required by this Court, the Appellant shall not be permitted to argue in person.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)