

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 176 OF 2023

Rita Pradeepkumar PandeyAPPELLANT
V/S
Pravin Bajirao Ghorpade And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15118 OF 2024
In
First Appeal 176 OF 2023

Pravin Bajirao Ghorpade And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S
Rita Pradeepkumar PandeyRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3688 OF 2020
In
First Appeal 176 OF 2023

Rita Pradeepkumar PandeyPETITIONER
V/S
Pravin Bajirao Ghorpade And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr. K. R. Tiwari for Appellant

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 9th January, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/02/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)