

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 176 OF 2023.

Rita Pradeepkumar Pandey

...Appellant.

Versus

Pravin Bajirao Ghorpade And Anr.

...Respondents.

*Ms. Rita Pradeepkumar Pandey, Appellant present in person.
Ms. Anand Pandey for the Respondent.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : February 6, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent seeks time to file his reply to the Review Petition and the Application for condonation of delay.
2. At his request, stand over to **27th February, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]